
 

Art  
 
We are going to run tutorials in the second week of the holidays from 10.00 am till 1.00pm on the following dates: 
 
Saturday 21st October – 10.00am to 1.00pm 
Saturday 28th October – 10.00am to 1.00pm 
 
Both Mr Pickles and Miss Helps will be available any day after school until 4.30pm 

 
 

Geography 
 
1.  Geographic Concepts and Skills (all levels) - Wednesdays P5 in the Canteen classroom. 
 
2.  Tutorials for all other exam topics by arrangement with Mr Waterworth. 

 
 

Level 1 Science, Level 2 Chemistry and Level 3 Chemistry 
 
Mr Drury will be available in S23 on Saturday mornings 9:00 - 11:00 am. He will leave by 9:30 if no one shows up. 
 
Mrs Mortimer will be available for L1 Science, L2 or 3 Chemistry tutoring on Thursdays 3:15-4:30pm in S22  

 

Level 2 Physics 
 
Mrs Naylor will be available for tutoring L2 Physics in S1.1 on Tuesdays 3.00-4.00pm. 
 

Year 11 Science (all students) 
 
Tuesday, October 24     3:15-4:15pm in S11 - Genetics 
Tuesday, October 31     3:15-4:15pm in S11 - Mechanics 
Tuesday, November 7   3:15-4:15pm in S11 - Acids and Bases 
Tuesday, November 14 3:15-4:15pm in S11 - Open for all topics/questions 
 

Year 12 Biology 
 
Sunday, October 29      11.00am-1.00pm in S11 - Cells 
Sunday, November 5    11.00am-1.00pm in S11 - Genetics 
Sunday, November 12  11.00am-1.00pm in S11 - NO TUTORIAL 
Sunday, November 19  11.00am-1.00pm in S11 - anything on request 

 
Year 13 Biology 
 
Sunday, October 29      2.00-4.00pm in S11 - Animal Behaviour 
Sunday, November 5    2.00-4.00pm in S11 - Human Evolution 
Sunday, November 12  2.00-4.00pm in S11 - anything on request 
 

 



Year 12 Extension Maths 
 

Day Date Time Topic, 
 

Venue 

Tuesday 17th Oct 3.00 pm – 
4.00pm 
 

Algebra  D24 

Thursday 19th Oct 3.00 pm – 
4.00pm 
 

Calculus D24 

Tuesday 24th Oct 3.00 pm – 
4.00pm 
 

Probability D24 

Tuesday 31st Oct 3.00 pm – 
4.00pm 
 

Calculus D24 

Monday  6th Nov 10.05 am – 
11.05am 
 

Algebra D24 

Tuesday  7th Nov 11.25am –  
12.25pm 
 

Probability D24 

Wednesday 8th Nov 1.10pm - 
2.05pm 
 

Algebra D24 

Monday 13th Nov 11.30am - 
12.30pm 
 

Probability D24 

Tuesday  14th Nov 9.00am –  
10.00am 
 

Calculus D24 

Monday  20th Nov 11.30am – 
12.30pm 
 

All Level 2 Topics D24 

Wednesday  22nd Nov 9.00am – 
10.00am 
 

All Level 2 Topics D24 

Thursday 23rd Nov 9.00am – 
10.00am 

All Level 2 Topics D24 

 
 

Senior English 
  
Mrs Ireland-Kenny is available most lunchtimes and P5 on Wednesday in M42 for individual tuition and/or online any 
time for resubmitted/new essays. 
 
SATURDAY AFTERNOON ENGLISH EXAMINATIONS in M26 - 21 October, 28 October: 1.00-4.00pm. 
 
Exam conditions: three hour Level 1-3 exams (or timed part thereof). 
Students need to sign up with Mrs Ireland-Kenny by the Thursday prior to the exam so that photocopying can be done. 

 



Year 11 & 13 Technology Food and Nutrition 
 
When - Wednesday 2.00-3.00pm, every week until the exams 
Where - Office in foods room 
To bring questions relating to external exam material  
 
Level 1  AS 1.6 External  Thursday 27th October (week 3)  and Thursday 3rd November (week 4) in roomT1.2 
Level 3  AS 3.6 External Term 4 Wednesday 2-3 pm D14 

 


